

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN MALIBU

12/10/08

CONTRACT NUMBER 07-3Y4704

FROM LATIGO SHORE DRIVE TO GUERNSEY

CONTRACT CODE 'C '

LOCATION 07-LA-1-50.8/56.5

AVENUE

24 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,885,799.00 AMOUNT UNDER 399,399.13 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.18

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	1,486,399.87	5	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC 909 386-1200 SB PREF CLAIMED 00814766 P O BOX 883 COLTON CA 92324 FAX 909 386-1288
2	1,534,243.00	3	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 562 599-5841 SB PREF CLAIMED 00688659 2230 LEMON AVENUE LONG BEACH CA 90806 FAX 562 591-7485
3	1,593,549.40	2	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 818 767-8418 CC PREF CLAIMED 00116307 P O BOX 1489 SUN VALLEY CA 91353-1489 FAX 818 767-3169
4	1,652,493.00	1	NYE AND NELSON INC 805 654-1682 SB PREF CLAIMED 00522661 1860 EASTMAN AVENUE NO 108 VENTURA CA 93003 FAX 805 654-8241
5	1,756,588.00	4	SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING 714 578-9600 SB PREF CLAIMED 00747612 COMPANY 1100 E ORANGETHORPE AVE ST 200 ANAHEIM CA 92801 FAX 714 578-9672
6	1,804,418.50	6	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 714 538-5156 SB PREF CLAIMED 00743775 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868 FAX 714 538-5157

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 2
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC SPARKS NV	ITEM 13
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 9
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEM 5
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 8
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 21

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 3
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC 10832 DOROTHY AVENUE GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 22 AND 23 (PARTIAL)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA	ITEMS 5 AND 6 (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 121 N MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92502	ITEMS 8 AND 13 (PARTIAL)
	RAMIREZ CONSTRUCTION 656 E SAN BERNARDINO ROAD COVINA CA 91723	ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	ITEMS 9 AND 14 THRU 21 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LILAC AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 21
	DIAL CONSTRUCTION INC 701 DEL NORTE BOULEVARD NO 310 OXNARD CA	ITEM 7
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC 10832 DOROTHY AVENUE GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 22 AND 23

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 4
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES P O BOX 7797 FRESNO CA	ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
01	DIAL CONSTRUCTION INC 701 DEL NORTE BLVD SUITE 310 OXNARD CA 93030	ITEM 7
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA 92502	ITEMS 8 AND 13 (PARTIAL)
	PRO LINE STRIPING INC 1776 LIRIO AVENUE SATICOY CA 93004	ITEMS 6, 9 AND 15 THRU 21
04	CALIFORNIA TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC P O BOX 6486 BURBANK CA 91505	ITEMS 14 THRU 21 (PARTIAL)
	DIAL CONSTRUCTION INC 701 DEL NORTE BOULEVARD NO 310 OXNARD CA 93030	ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC 10832 DOROTHY AVENUE GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 22 (PARTIAL) AND 23

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 5
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA 92501	ITEMS 8 AND 13 (PARTIAL)
06	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	COLD PLANE (PARTIAL)
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC SPARKS NV	RUMBLE STRIP (PARTIAL)
	L A SIGNAL CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)
	PRO LINE STRIPING INC SATICOY CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	RAMIREZ CONSTRUCTION COVINA CA	ADJUST MANHOLE (PARTIAL)

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 6
12/10/08

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	24,826.49	24,826.49
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	708.63	708.63
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	30	125.38	3,761.40
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,379.25	10,379.25
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,880.75	9,880.75
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,932.61	10,932.61
7	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	110	453.42	49,876.20
8	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	143,000	1.37	195,910.00
9	015299	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	828.25	828.25
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	18	1,013.60	18,244.80
11	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	160	277.89	44,462.40
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	9,650	101.05	975,132.50
13	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	STA	180	26.38	4,748.40
14	015300	REPLACE AIR MARKER	EA	50	139.27	6,963.50
15	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	146,000	.36	52,560.00
16	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,020	1.01	5,070.20
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,330	4.22	14,052.60
18	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	170	.19	32.30
19	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	54,000	.19	10,260.00
20	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,400	2.11	5,064.00
21	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,640	3.17	11,538.80
22	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	527.55	527.55
23	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	24,091.49	24,091.49
24	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,547.75	6,547.75
					TOTAL	1,486,399.87

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
12/10/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,500.00	5500.00	15,000.00	15000.00	8,175.00	8175.00	3,400.00	3400.00
2	600.00	600.00	15,000.00	15000.00	545.00	545.00	1,300.00	1300.00
3	240.00	7200.00	250.00	7500.00	327.00	9810.00	145.00	4350.00
4	21,000.00	21000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	21,800.00	21800.00	4,500.00	4500.00
5	8,000.00	8000.00	8,800.00	8800.00	8,720.00	8720.00	4,700.00	4700.00
6	6,469.00	6469.00	36,000.00	36000.00	50,467.00	50467.00	25,000.00	25000.00
7	450.00	49500.00	800.00	88000.00	490.50	53955.00	650.00	71500.00
8	1.35	193050.00	1.50	214500.00	1.00	143000.00	1.60	228800.00
9	4,500.00	4500.00	3,900.00	3900.00	3,924.00	3924.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	625.00	11250.00	1,000.00	18000.00	1,599.00	28782.00	860.00	15480.00
11	475.00	76000.00	200.00	32000.00	436.00	69760.00	500.00	80000.00
12	90.00	868500.00	101.00	974650.00	106.42	1026953.00	119.50	1153175.00
13	34.00	6120.00	45.00	8100.00	27.25	4905.00	37.00	6660.00
14	132.00	6600.00	250.00	12500.00	218.00	10900.00	62.00	3100.00
15	.34	49640.00	.27	39420.00	.27	39420.00	.35	51100.00
16	1.00	5020.00	1.10	5522.00	1.10	5522.00	.80	4016.00
17	4.00	13320.00	3.10	10323.00	3.15	10489.50	2.40	7992.00
18	.20	34.00	2.72	462.40	2.75	467.50	1.10	187.00
19	.18	9720.00	.17	9180.00	.16	8640.00	.37	19980.00
20	2.00	4800.00	1.90	4560.00	1.91	4584.00	1.45	3480.00
21	3.00	10920.00	3.80	13832.00	3.85	14014.00	2.45	8918.00
22	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	8,175.00	8175.00	1,300.00	1300.00
23	21,000.00	21000.00	21,500.00	21500.00	19,293.00	19293.00	21,400.00	21400.00
24	155,000.00	155000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	100,192.00	100192.00	31,250.00	31250.00
TOT		1,534,243.00		1,593,549.40		1,652,493.00		1,756,588.00

07-3Y4704
07-LA-1-50
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
12/10/08

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	500.00	500.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00
3	50.00	1500.00
4	15,000.00	15000.00
5	40,000.00	40000.00
6	87,500.00	87500.00
7	750.00	82500.00
8	1.50	214500.00
9	4,500.00	4500.00
10	1,200.00	21600.00
11	370.00	59200.00
12	110.00	1061500.00
13	35.00	6300.00
14	225.00	11250.00
15	.30	43800.00
16	1.25	6275.00
17	3.25	10822.50
18	3.00	510.00
19	.20	10800.00
20	2.00	4800.00
21	4.00	14560.00
22	1.00	1.00
23	35,000.00	35000.00
24	70,000.00	70000.00
TOT		1,804,418.50

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN INDIO FROM

RR INVOLVEMENT

12/10/08

CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0H9904

JEFFERSON STREET OVERCROSSING TO

CONTRACT CODE 'B '

LOCATION 08-RIV-10-R52.3/R57.0

ROUTE 10/111 SEPARATION

25 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL MEDIAN BARRIER

FEDERAL AID ACHS-0104-(059)E

IMG-0104-(059)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 19

FUND TOTAL HB1

1,391,000

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

60

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9

ENGINEERS EST

1,169,550.00

AMOUNT UNDER

207,623.00

PERCENT UNDER EST 17.75

PROGRAM ELEMENTS

RAS

BID RANK

BID TOTAL

BIDDER ID

BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

1

961,927.00

6

D C HUBBS CONSTRUCTION

909 790-2215

00509249

37306 VISTA VIEW DRIVE

FAX 909 797-5875

YUCAIPA CA 92399

2

1,005,013.50

1

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY

323 875-1342

00122954

P O BOX 1249

FAX 818 768-9719

SUNVALLEY CA 91353

3

1,027,896.50

9

MODERN ALLOYS INC

714 893-0551

00652040

11172 WESTERN AVENUE

FAX 714 895-9924

STANTON CA 90680

4

1,063,990.00

3

APEX FENCE CO INC

530 365-3316

00269127

P O BOX 545

FAX 530 365-5478

ANDERSON CA 96007

5

1,068,240.00

4

J FLETCHER CREAMER AND SON INC

818 367-9748

00587920

12874 SAN FERNANDO ROAD

FAX 818 367-9749

SYLMAR CA 91342

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 2
12/10/08

6	1,073,650.00	5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	831 724-1011 00000089
			P O BOX 50085	FAX 831 768-4021
			WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085	
7	1,097,867.50	7	CROWN FENCE CO	562 864-5177 00001315
			12118 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE	FAX 562 864-2529
			SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	
8	1,117,777.00	2	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	503 682-2252 00332441
			P O BOX 347	FAX 503 682-0110
			WILSONVILLE OR 97070	
9	1,222,688.25	8	C AND W CONSTRUCTION	805 642-0204 00256795
			SPECIALTIES INC	FAX 805 642-5141
			2419 PALMA DRIVE	
			VENTURA CA 93003	

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 3
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC
 P O BOX 8068
 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728

ITEMS 1, 2 AND 17 (PARTIAL)

 HIWAY SAFETY INC
 13310 5TH STREET
 CHINO CA 91710

ITEMS 6, 7 AND 9 THRU 11 (PARTIAL)

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 4
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 111 N MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 6 AND 9 (PARTIAL) ITEMS 8, 10, 11, 13, AND 18 (PARTIAL)
09	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7 (PARTIAL)
03	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068 KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEMS 1, 2 AND 17 (PARTIAL) ITEMS 6, 7 AND 9 (PARTIAL)
04	NONE	NONE

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 5
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	OUR VALLEY FENCE COMPANY RIDGECREST CA	ITEMS 1, 4, 12, 15, 16, 19 AND 22 THRU 24
	OUR VALLEY FENCE COMPANY RIDGECREST CA	ITEMS 3, 20 AND 21 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 2 AND 17
	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEMS 6 AND 7
	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 111 N MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92502	ITEMS 8, 10, 11, 13 AND 18
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	ITEM 10
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEM 6

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 6
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	AMERICAN BARRICADE INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 9, 11 AND 19
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC 8390 CAPWELL DRIVE OAKLAND CA 94621	ITEMS 1, 2 AND 17

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 7
12/10/08

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	240.00	240.00
2	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	12	240.00	2,880.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,700.00	1,700.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	370.00	370.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,100.00	7,100.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	35,900.00	35,900.00
8	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	40	20.00	800.00
9	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	960	27.50	26,400.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	56	127.00	7,112.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,390	3.00	4,170.00
13	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	2	660.00	1,320.00
14	015310	REMOVE BRIDGE APPROACH GUARD RAILING	LF	200	6.30	1,260.00
15	156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	300.00	300.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	850.00	850.00
18 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4	2,740.00	10,960.00
19	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	15.00	180.00
20	839303	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	3,630	22.00	79,860.00
21	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	21,600	33.35	720,360.00
22	839542	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00
23	839601	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	5,340.00	5,340.00
24	839602	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT) BACKUP	EA	1	525.00	525.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,300.00	30,300.00
					TOTAL	961,927.00

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
12/10/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,047.00	2047.00	7,900.00	7900.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	1,838.00	1838.00	2,300.00	2300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	687.00	8244.00	300.00	3600.00	1,300.00	15600.00	400.00	4800.00
4	2,352.00	2352.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
5	1,232.00	1232.00	875.00	875.00	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
6	5,460.00	5460.00	5,700.00	5700.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
7	9,600.00	9600.00	14,000.00	14000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
8	38.85	1554.00	35.00	1400.00	45.00	1800.00	40.00	1600.00
9	3,465.00	13860.00	4,500.00	18000.00	4,000.00	16000.00	2,400.00	9600.00
10	18.90	18144.00	32.00	30720.00	30.00	28800.00	10.00	9600.00
11	473.00	26488.00	185.00	10360.00	250.00	14000.00	150.00	8400.00
12	5.15	7158.50	7.75	10772.50	3.00	4170.00	3.00	4170.00
13	1,470.00	2940.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3000.00
14	13.40	2680.00	17.00	3400.00	20.00	4000.00	35.00	7000.00
15	1,265.00	1265.00	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
16	1,680.00	1680.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
17	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	800.00	800.00
18	2,337.00	9348.00	4,220.00	16880.00	6,000.00	24000.00	3,700.00	14800.00
19	26.25	315.00	15.00	180.00	25.00	300.00	35.00	420.00
20	24.00	87120.00	23.80	86394.00	24.00	87120.00	25.00	90750.00
21	35.15	759240.00	34.65	748440.00	35.50	766800.00	39.00	842400.00
22	2,730.00	10920.00	4,100.00	16400.00	3,400.00	13600.00	2,600.00	10400.00
23	6,388.00	6388.00	6,200.00	6200.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
24	840.00	840.00	575.00	575.00	500.00	500.00	4,500.00	4500.00
25	16,800.00	16800.00	30,300.00	30300.00	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
TOT		1,005,013.50		1,027,896.50		1,063,990.00		1,068,240.00

08-0H9904
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 9
12/10/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	5,005.00	5005.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,177.00	4177.00
2	500.00	500.00	2,210.00	2210.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,984.00	2984.00
3	100.00	1200.00	325.00	3900.00	350.00	4200.00	219.46	2633.52
4	1,000.00	1000.00	3,550.00	3550.00	500.00	500.00	1,797.00	1797.00
5	500.00	500.00	910.00	910.00	500.00	500.00	275.00	275.00
6	3,000.00	3000.00	5,300.00	5300.00	6,000.00	6000.00	7,476.00	7476.00
7	19,000.00	19000.00	48,000.00	48000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	78,374.55	78374.55
8	20.00	800.00	40.00	1600.00	25.00	1000.00	30.00	1200.00
9	1,000.00	4000.00	5,100.00	20400.00	1,000.00	4000.00	5,554.98	22219.92
10	25.00	24000.00	26.00	24960.00	20.00	19200.00	14.46	13881.60
11	125.00	7000.00	390.00	21840.00	135.00	7560.00	126.88	7105.28
12	2.00	2780.00	5.85	8131.50	10.00	13900.00	8.33	11578.70
13	800.00	1600.00	1,450.00	2900.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
14	2.00	400.00	31.50	6300.00	28.00	5600.00	14.48	2896.00
15	50.00	50.00	1,750.00	1750.00	500.00	500.00	891.54	891.54
16	5,000.00	5000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,937.76	4937.76
17	1,500.00	1500.00	3,200.00	3200.00	1,000.00	1000.00	4,245.10	4245.10
18	2,000.00	8000.00	2,510.00	10040.00	3,500.00	14000.00	2,510.48	10041.92
19	20.00	240.00	20.00	240.00	15.00	180.00	27.44	329.28
20	26.00	94380.00	25.70	93291.00	26.00	94380.00	28.43	103200.90
21	36.00	777600.00	35.90	775440.00	37.00	799200.00	41.70	900720.00
22	2,000.00	8000.00	3,165.00	12660.00	4,100.00	16400.00	4,495.11	17980.44
23	5,200.00	5200.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	8,270.07	8270.07
24	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	435.98	435.98
25	106,400.00	106400.00	32,440.00	32440.00	94,357.00	94357.00	14,236.69	14236.69
TOT		1,073,650.00		1,097,867.50		1,117,777.00		1,222,688.25

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

12/10/08

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR COACHELLA

CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0L2204

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CONTRACT CODE 'D '

LOCATION 08-RIV-86-R2.4/R9.5

19 CONTRACT ITEMS

TREAT BRIDGE DECKS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 263,165.80 AMOUNT UNDER 95,940.10 PERCENT UNDER EST 36.46

BID RANK -----	BID TOTAL -----	BIDDER ID -----	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) -----
1	167,225.70	10	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	173,965.10	7	DEBRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC 209 462-5100 SB PREF CLAIMED 00818674 P O BOX 1355 FAX 209 462-5101 COMPARISON AMT: FRENCH CAMP CA 95231 165,603.82
3	183,183.00	6	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 SB PREF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	194,099.30	8	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 925 416-0700 SB PREF CLAIMED 00740863 5524 C SPRINGDALE AVENUE NO 96 FAX 925 416-7746 BID IS OVER SBP PLEASANTON CA 94539 PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	195,000.00	5	T AND G CONSTRUCTION INC 530 923-7251 SB PREF CLAIMED 00920906 1227 BRIDGE STREET SUITE B FAX 530 923-7253 BID IS OVER SBP YUBA CITY CA 95991 PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	199,817.76	3	NEWPORT GRADING INC 951 201-8021 SB PREF CLAIMED 00704231 3046 EVERWOOD DRIVE FAX 951 359-1203 BID IS OVER SBP RIVERSIDE CA 92503 PREFERENCE LIMITS

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 2
12/10/08

7	216,245.90	9	A P ENGINEERING CORPORATION 1271 COLUMBIA AVENUE SUITE 10 RIVERSIDE CA 92507	951 686-2512 00723018 FAX 951 686-3845	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	238,549.80	4	R J BULLARD CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 1577 BONSALL CA 92003-1577	760 731-7521 00749529 FAX 760 731-7501	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
9	248,836.00	2	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION 3943 IRVINE BOULEVARD NO 40 IRVINE CA 92602	714 488-2891 00663784 FAX 949 651-1265	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
10	269,004.12	1	S E PIPE LINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11832 S BLOOMFIELD AVENUE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	562 868-9771 00122218 FAX 562 868-4677	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 3
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

10 J P STRIPING INC
 BEAUMONT CA

ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 11 AND 16 THRU 18

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 4
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 6, 7, 11 AND 16 THRU 18
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 2
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 18
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	BLASON INDUSTRIES INC MONROVIA CA	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC SANTA ANA CA	ITEMS 2 AND 5
	J P STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 11 AND 16 THRU 18
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC VALLEJO CA	ITEM 4

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 5
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	J P STRIPING INC 650 E FIRST STREET BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 11 AND 16 THRU 18
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410	ITEMS 16 THRU 18
	DREAMBUILDER 1361 E GARTEN DRIVE PLACENTIA CA 92870	ITEMS 9, 10 AND 13
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 5 (PARTIAL)
	J P STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 11 AND 16 THRU 18 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	J P STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 11 AND 16 THRU 18

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 6
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	LAUER AND LOPAT PACIFIC 31 VIA MONARCA DANA POINT CA	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND MATERIAL
01	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92910	ITEMS 6 THRU 8 AND 16 THRU 18
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 1, 4 AND 12 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 2, 5 AND 11
	STATEWIDE SAFETY 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY CA 92064	ITEM 3
	STATEWIDE SAFETY 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY CA 92064	ITEM 4 (PARTIAL)

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 7
12/10/08

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
6	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,040	.80	1,632.00
7	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,560	.70	1,792.00
8	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	260	1.20	312.00
9	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	163	90.00	14,670.00
10	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	47,658	.27	12,867.66
11	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	511124	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	163	72.00	11,736.00
13 (S)	041544	CORE TREATED BRIDGE DECK	EA	32	80.00	2,560.00
14 (F)	540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	47,658	.38	18,110.04
15	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	531	67.00	35,577.00
16	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	6,120	.70	4,284.00
17	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	170	2.50	425.00
18	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	90	4.00	360.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
					TOTAL	167,225.70

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
12/10/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,245.40	5245.40
2	800.00	800.00	1,150.00	1150.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	24,750.00	24750.00	25,000.00	25000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
5	1,800.00	3600.00	2,400.00	4800.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
6	4.00	8160.00	2.50	5100.00	1.00	2040.00	1.50	3060.00
7	2.00	5120.00	2.00	5120.00	1.00	2560.00	1.00	2560.00
8	2.00	520.00	8.00	2080.00	1.00	260.00	7.00	1820.00
9	110.00	17930.00	35.00	5705.00	150.00	24450.00	60.00	9780.00
10	.25	11914.50	.25	11914.50	.50	23829.00	.55	26211.90
11	2,500.00	2500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
12	125.00	20375.00	30.00	4890.00	140.00	22820.00	60.00	9780.00
13	90.00	2880.00	130.00	4160.00	200.00	6400.00	75.00	2400.00
14	.20	9531.60	.40	19063.20	.35	16680.30	.65	30977.70
15	70.00	37170.00	68.00	36108.00	80.00	42480.00	65.00	34515.00
16	.45	2754.00	2.75	16830.00	1.00	6120.00	2.50	15300.00
17	3.00	510.00	12.00	2040.00	3.00	510.00	15.00	2550.00
18	5.00	450.00	12.00	1080.00	5.00	450.00	20.00	1800.00
19	22,000.00	22000.00	31,142.30	31142.30	19,000.00	19000.00	19,500.00	19500.00
TOT		173,965.10		183,183.00		194,099.30		195,000.00

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 9
12/10/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,800.00	1800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	2,200.00	2200.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	28,000.00	28000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	37,000.00	37000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
5	1,800.00	3600.00	4,000.00	8000.00	9,500.00	19000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
6	3.95	8058.00	.81	1652.40	.70	1428.00	3.00	6120.00
7	2.20	5632.00	.70	1792.00	.60	1536.00	3.00	7680.00
8	1.20	312.00	1.15	299.00	1.00	260.00	10.00	2600.00
9	65.00	10595.00	108.00	17604.00	175.00	28525.00	100.00	16300.00
10	.60	28594.80	.30	14297.40	.45	21446.10	1.00	47658.00
11	2,500.00	2500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
12	112.00	18256.00	155.00	25265.00	130.00	21190.00	200.00	32600.00
13	250.00	8000.00	150.00	4800.00	125.00	4000.00	200.00	6400.00
14	.62	29547.96	.45	21446.10	.65	30977.70	1.00	47658.00
15	71.00	37701.00	66.00	35046.00	60.00	31860.00	100.00	53100.00
16	.50	3060.00	.70	4284.00	.60	3672.00	1.00	6120.00
17	1.20	204.00	2.30	391.00	2.00	340.00	10.00	1700.00
18	4.10	369.00	4.10	369.00	3.50	315.00	10.00	900.00
19	8,888.00	8888.00	28,000.00	28000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
TOT		199,817.76		216,245.90		238,549.80		248,836.00

08-0L2204
08-RIV-86-R
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 10
12/10/08

ITEM	TENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,300.00	2300.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00
3	1,865.00	1865.00
4	40,000.00	40000.00
5	2,500.00	5000.00
6	3.50	7140.00
7	2.15	5504.00
8	2.00	520.00
9	705.00	114915.00
10	.27	12867.66
11	3,600.00	3600.00
12	62.00	10106.00
13	109.00	3488.00
14	.37	17633.46
15	65.00	34515.00
16	.75	4590.00
17	3.00	510.00
18	5.00	450.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00
TOT		269,004.12

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

12/10/08

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0M1604
 LOCATION 08-RIV-60-22.2/26.5

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR MORENO
 VALLEY FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF GILMAN
 SPRINGS ROAD TO 1.3 MILES WEST OF
 RABBIT TRAIL

CONTRACT CODE 'E '
 16 CONTRACT ITEMS

STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB1 370,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 269,770.00 AMOUNT UNDER 125,290.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 46.44
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	144,480.00	2	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410 909 884-7170 SB PREF CLAIMED 00685387 FAX 909 884-7106
2	154,323.00	5	CHRISP COMPANY P O BOX 1368 FREMONT CA 94539 510 656-2840 CC PREF CLAIMED 00374600 FAX 510 656-2397
3	200,200.00	3	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352 818 834-8199 SB PREF CLAIMED 00421823 FAX 818 834-8618
4	208,343.00	1	TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC 8490 HARTMEYER LANE REDDING CA 96002 530 222-8023 CC PREF CLAIMED 00785315 FAX 530 222-5517
5	238,065.00	6	A P ENGINEERING CORPORATION 1271 COLUMBIA AVENUE SUITE 10 RIVERSIDE CA 92507 951 686-2512 SB PREF CLAIMED 00723018 FAX 951 686-3845

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 2
12/10/08

6	247,625.00	4	ZONDIROS CORPORATION	760 510-6747	SB PREF CLAIMED
				00766708	
			1833 DIAMOND STREET SUITE 201	FAX 760 510-6827	
			SAN MARCOS CA 92078		
7	251,190.00	7	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC	714 538-5156	SB PREF CLAIMED
				00743775	
			133 N PIXLEY STREET	FAX 714 538-5157	
			ORANGE CA 92868		

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 3
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
----	--	------------------

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 4
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE P O BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL 5463 RAINBOW HEIGHTS ROAD FALLBROOK CA 92028	ITEMS 4 THRU 6 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE P O BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEMS 9 AND 16 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068	ITEMS 1, 2, 8 AND 14 THRU 16 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY 522 LINDON LANE NIPOMO CA 93444	ITEMS 4 THRU 6 AND 11 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 6 (PARTIAL)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 5
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	J P STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 7, 8 AND 12 THRU 16 (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 6
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 7, 8 AND 12 THRU 16
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	J P STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	RUMBLE STRIP (PARTIAL)

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 6
12/10/08

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
3	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	11,700.00	11,700.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
6	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	1,750.00	5,250.00
7	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	5,700	.50	2,850.00
8	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
9	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	455	40.00	18,200.00
10	015311	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	5,420	4.00	21,680.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	110	34.00	3,740.00
12	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	45,500	.25	11,375.00
13	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	90,900	.15	13,635.00
14	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,800	1.00	3,800.00
15	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	950	4.00	3,800.00
16	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	3,800	6.00	22,800.00
					TOTAL	144,480.00

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
12/10/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	550.00	550.00
3	4,000.00	4000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	8,600.00	8600.00
4	3,500.00	3500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
5	35,000.00	35000.00	21,500.00	21500.00	22,000.00	22000.00	82,000.00	82000.00
6	1,000.00	3000.00	750.00	2250.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,550.00	7650.00
7	.50	2850.00	1.00	5700.00	4.00	22800.00	1.00	5700.00
8	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
9	16.00	7280.00	18.00	8190.00	55.00	25025.00	32.00	14560.00
10	3.50	18970.00	8.00	43360.00	6.00	32520.00	4.50	24390.00
11	45.00	4950.00	40.00	4400.00	45.00	4950.00	40.00	4400.00
12	.30	13650.00	.35	15925.00	.30	13650.00	.22	10010.00
13	.22	19998.00	.25	22725.00	.22	19998.00	.30	27270.00
14	1.00	3800.00	2.00	7600.00	3.00	11400.00	1.20	4560.00
15	3.50	3325.00	5.00	4750.00	4.00	3800.00	2.50	2375.00
16	7.50	28500.00	11.00	41800.00	9.00	34200.00	10.00	38000.00
TOT		154,323.00		200,200.00		208,343.00		238,065.00

08-0M1604
08-RIV-60-2
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
12/10/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	7,000.00	7000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	25,000.00	25000.00	57,000.00	57000.00
6	2,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	15000.00
7	1.50	8550.00	1.50	8550.00
8	3,000.00	3000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
9	42.00	19110.00	40.00	18200.00
10	5.50	29810.00	4.00	21680.00
11	65.00	7150.00	50.00	5500.00
12	.45	20475.00	.30	13650.00
13	.45	40905.00	.40	36360.00
14	2.50	9500.00	2.00	7600.00
15	7.50	7125.00	3.00	2850.00
16	15.00	57000.00	11.00	41800.00
TOT		247,625.00		251,190.00

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-472214
LOCATION 08-SBD-15-0.0/3.8

IN SAN BERNARDINO AND RIVERSIDE
COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
ROUTE 15/60 SEPARATION TO SEVENTH
STREET UNDERCROSSING

RR INVOLVEMENT

12/10/08

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
147 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE PAVEMENT

FEDERAL AID ACIM-0151-(151)E
HFL-HIHL-(001)E

POSTPONED CONTRACT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

PAGE 1

12/10/08

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/08
 CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0J8304
 LOCATION 12-ORA-74-3.3/8.3

IN ORANGE COUNTY NEAR SAN JUAN
 CAPISTRANO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 10 CONTRACT ITEMS

CULVERT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 19 FUND TOTAL HM2 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 282,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 88,060.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 31.23
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	193,940.00	2	ZONDIROS CORPORATION 310 320-2558 SB PREF CLAIMED 00766708 2401 208TH STREET SUITE C8 FAX 310 320-2664 TORRANCE CA 90501
2	198,910.00	6	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC 714 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676837 P O BOX 11238 FAX 714 769-7031 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238
3	200,860.00	1	NEWPORT GRADING INC 951 201-8021 SB PREF CLAIMED 00704231 3046 EVERWOOD DRIVE FAX 951 359-1203 RIVERSIDE CA 92503
4	210,160.00	5	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441 SB PREF CLAIMED ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876 1792 KAISER AVENUE FAX 949 252-0266 IRVINE CA 92614-5706
5	237,547.00	4	A P ENGINEERING CORPORATION 951 686-2512 SB PREF CLAIMED 00723018 1271 COLUMBIA AVENUE SUITE 10 FAX 951 686-3845 RIVERSIDE CA 92507

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 2
12/10/08

6 246,660.00 3

RSB GROUP INC

949 454-1999 SB PREF CLAIMED
00773526

22600 G LAMBERT ST NO 1405
LAKE FOREST CA 92630

FAX 949 454-1888

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 3
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	HYDROTECH INC FERNLEY NV	ITEM 8 (PARTIAL)
----	-----------------------------	------------------

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 4
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PIPENOLOGY INC 4221 DULUTH AVENUE SUITE B ROCKLIN CA 95765	ITEM 8
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DREAMBUILDER 1361 E GARTEN DRIVE PLACENTIA CA	ITEM 8
	TITAN D V B E INCORPORATED REDDING CA	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HYDROTECH INC FERNLEY NV	ITEMS 7 AND 8 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 3 AND 6 (PARTIAL)
	HYDROTECH INC FERNLEY NV	ITEMS 7 AND 8 (PARTIAL)

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

BID245
PAGE 5
12/10/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 FENCECORP INC
 RIVERSIDE CA

ITEM 1

HYDROTECH INC
FERNLEY NV

ITEMS 7 AND 8

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 6
12/10/08

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	015212	TEMPORARY ARROYO TOAD FENCE	LF	200	15.00	3,000.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	015213	CLEANING, PREPARATION OF EXISTING PIPE AND PRELIMINARY INSPECTION	LF	580	10.00	5,800.00
8	015214	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER	LF	580	278.00	161,240.00
9	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
10	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
					TOTAL	193,940.00

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
12/10/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5.00	1000.00	39.00	7800.00	40.00	8000.00	34.00	6800.00
2	3,000.00	3000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	1,290.00	1290.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1500.00	627.00	627.00
4	4,000.00	4000.00	1,400.00	1400.00	1,400.00	1400.00	1,800.00	1800.00
5	24,000.00	24000.00	47,750.00	47750.00	30,000.00	30000.00	82,400.00	82400.00
6	9,220.00	9220.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	12,200.00	12200.00
7	35.00	20300.00	62.50	36250.00	32.00	18560.00	10.00	5800.00
8	200.00	116000.00	132.00	76560.00	215.00	124700.00	174.00	100920.00
9	100.00	100.00	3,200.00	3200.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
10	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
TOT		198,910.00		200,860.00		210,160.00		237,547.00

12-0J8304
12-ORA-74-3
12/04/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
12/10/08

ITEM	SIXTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	18.00	3600.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00
3	400.00	400.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00
5	80,000.00	80000.00
6	8,000.00	8000.00
7	10.00	5800.00
8	192.00	111360.00
9	500.00	500.00
10	33,000.00	33000.00
TOT		246,660.00